Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------------------------------|----------------|
| Engineered Construction Systems, Inc. | 11/14/2011 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Dru Bower-Moore | |
|-------------------|-------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 141 South Center Street | |
| Internal Address: | Suite 500 | |
| City: | Casper | |
| State/Country: | WYOMING | |
| Postal Code: | 82601 | |

| Name: | Dwight Mayland |
|-------------------|-------------------------|
| Street Address: | 141 South Center Street |
| Internal Address: | Suite 500 |
| City: | Casper |
| State/Country: | WYOMING |
| Postal Code: | 82601 |

| Name: | Richard Mead | |
|-------------------|-------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 141 South Center Street | |
| Internal Address: | Suite 500 | |
| City: | Casper | |
| State/Country: | WYOMING | |
| Postal Code: | 82601 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 6676333 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

REEL: 027275 FRAME: 0822

PATENT

Fax Number: (307)234-5099 Phone: 307.235.6681

Email: peter.timbers@gmail.com.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Peter J. Timbers

Address Line 1: 141 South Center Street

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Casper, WYOMING 82601

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Peter J. Timbers

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment Executed#page1.tif source=Assignment Executed#page2.tif source=Assignment Executed#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027275 FRAME: 0823

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT NO. 6,676,333

WHEREAS, ENGINEERED CONSTRUCTION SYSTEMS, INC., a Missouri Corporation, pursuant to its 2011 annual registration report to the state of Missouri Secretary of State's Office having a principal physical place of business at 306 McDonough, St. Charles, MO 63301 (formerly having a principal physical place of business at 1154 Reco, St. Louis, MO 63126), and currently having Mr. James ("Jim") S. Reid as its corporate President and Secretary and serving on its Board of Directors, and said Mr. James ("Jim") S. Reid having authority to bind, commit and obligate ENGINEERED CONSTRUCTION SYSTEMS, INC., and ENGINEERED CONSTRUCTION SYSTEMS, INC., owning United States Patent No. 6,676,333.

WHEREAS, **Dru Bower-Moore**, **Dwight Mayland**, and **Richard Mead** are citizens of the United States of America and currently residing in the state of Wyoming.

WHEREAS, ENGINEERED CONSTRUCTION SYSTEMS, INC., (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") desires to sell, assign and transfer its entire right, title, and interest in United States Patent No. 6,676,333. Assignor represents that to its knowledge there is no current license or lien against United States Patent No. 6,676,333 and that it holds free and clear title to United States Patent No. 6,676,333.

WHEREAS, Dru Bower-Moore, Dwight Mayland, and Richard Mead (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Assignees") desire to purchase, acquire and receive the entire right, title, and interest in United States Patent No. 6,676,333.

NOW, THEREFORE, for the sum of \$20,000 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents, does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignees all of its right, title, and interest in United States Patent No. 6,676,333 to be acquired, received, and held by Assignees for their own uses and benefits for the full term of United States Patent No. 6,676,333, together with all claims for damages by reason of past or current infringement of said United States Patent No.

1

PATENT REEL: 027275 FRAME: 0824 6,676,333, with the right to sue for and collect damages of past or current infringement of said United States Patent No.6,676,333. Assignor warrants and guarantees that Assignor has not previously assigned, transferred or licensed any interest in the Patent to any person or entity. Assignor further personally warrants and guarantees to the assignees to defend and indemnify the title of said United States Patent No. 6,676,333 in an amount of \$30,000 to defend and indemnify the title of said United States Patent No. 6,676,333 is ever contested.

Assignor does hereby further covenant and agree with assignees to execute and deliver such other and further instruments and take such other and further actions as may be reasonably necessary or appropriate to transfer said United States Patent No. 6,676,333, claims for damages by reason of past infringement, and right to sue and collect therefore to Assignees.

IN WITNESS WHEREFORE, the undersigned assign or has caused this instrument to be executed effective this _/+/* of _X/2/1422____, 2011.

James ("Jim") S. Reid

Individually and as President and Secretary and Board Member of ENGINEERED CONSTRUCTION SYSTEMS, INC. (Assignor)

State of Missouri) ss County of St. Louis) ss CHARLES

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal the day and year above written.

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission expires: Aug 11 2015

LISA L. CLARK

Notary Public-Notary Seal

State of Missouri, St Charles County

Commission # 11965925

My Commission Expires Aug 11, 2015